

Question: please specify the nature of the target real properties. Namely, the information o the type (e.g., lands, buildings) and number of immovable properties to be purchased

Answer: Multiple residential units in Zurgovani development

Question: Will the fees for the services be paid directly to such surveyor, or through the selected Attorney?

Answer: through attorney.

Question: Does the scope of work of the licensed surveyor include only confirming boundaries, or also the calculation of the square meterage of the land plots on which the residential buildings are located?

Answer: both

Question: Does the scope of work of the licensed surveyor include only confirming boundaries, or also the calculation of the square meterage of the residential buildings? –

Answer : both

Question: Tentative number of the residential units would be greatly helpful in submitting an accurate fee for the surveyor service.

Answer: see amendment A001